

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.490 OF 2001

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAM KISHAN

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 08/01/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sandeep Singh,Adv.

Mr. T.V. George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the respondent has been declared as a proclaimed offender by order dated 1st August, 2006 by the Judicial Magistrate. Learned counsel prays for a short adjournment to check the effect of the said order on the present appeal as to whether it can be heard without the respondent being served.

The case is adjourned for four weeks.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[V.P. Tyagi]

Assistant Registrar