

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 490 OF 2001

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAM KISHAN

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 14/05/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Appellant(s)

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

Mr. Iftikhan Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The trial Court recorded an order of conviction which
was set aside by the High Court. Leave was granted and

appeal was admitted. It was stated that the respondent-accused could not be served and he was also declared as proclaimed offender by following relevant provisions of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973. The matter is of year 2001.

In the facts and circumstances, the Registry is directed to place the matter for final hearing in the month of September, 2007.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]

Court Master